Columbus Consolidated Government Council Meeting Agenda Item

TO:	Mayor and Councilors
AGENDA SUBJECT:	Donations from the Columbus Sports Council for South Commons Softball Complex
AGENDA SUMMARY:	Approval is requested to allow ongoing donations from the Sports Council for continued improvements to the South Commons Softball Complex.
INITIATED BY:	Parks and Recreation

Recommendation: Approval is requested to accept ongoing donations from the Columbus Sports Council for continued improvements to the South Commons Softball Complex.

Background: In 2019, the Sports Council entered a partnership with the City to renovate South Commons Softball Complex. At this time, the Sports Council has requested to donate streaming cameras at the backstops of fields at South Commons.

<u>Analysis</u>: Parks and Recreation is requesting to be allowed to continue to receive ongoing donations from the Sports Council for the betterment of South Commons Softball Complex.

<u>Financial Considerations</u>: This will be at no cost to the City as it will entail work done on the softball complex with costs paid for by the Columbus Sports Council.

Projected Annual Fiscal Impact Statement: None is expected.

<u>Legal Considerations</u>: Council must approve the acceptance of this continuous donation.

Recommendation: Approve the continued donations from the Columbus Sports Council for improvements at South Commons Softball Complex.

A RESOLUTION

NO.

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY TO APPROVE AND ACCEPT CONTINUOUS DONATIONS FROM THE COLUMBUS SPORTS COUNCIL TO BE USED TOWARDS SOUTH COMMONS SOFTBALL COMPLEX.

WHEREAS, the Columbus Sports Council entered into a partnership with the City of Columbus to enable improvements to the South Commons Softball Complex; and,

WHEREAS, allowing these enhancements and improvements will be advantageous for the users of those fields, Parks and Recreation Department and the City as a whole; and,

WHEREAS, having these improvements will enhance the appearance and marketability of South Commons Softball Complex.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE COUNCIL OF COLUMBUS, GEORGIA, HEREBY RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

That the City Manager or his designee is hereby authorized to continue to accept donations from the Columbus Sports Council for improvements at South Commons Softball Complex.

Introduced at a regular meeting of the Council of Columbus, Georgia held on the		
of 2020 and adopted at said me Council.	cetting by the arminative vote of ten members of said	
Councilor Allen voting		
Councilor Barnes voting		
Councilor Crabb voting		
Councilor Davis voting		
Councilor Garrett voting		
Councilor House voting		
Councilor Huff voting		
Councilor Thomas voting		
Councilor Thompson voting		
Councilor Woodson voting	·	
Sandra T. Davis, Clerk of Council	B.H. "Skip" Henderson, Mayor	